

GAHC010101742024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/32/2024

DIGANTA SAIKIA
S/O- SRI AMBESWAR SAIKIA,
R/O- AMGURI NAGAR, WARD NO. 4,
P.O.- AMGURI, P.S.- AMGURI, DIST.- SIVASAGAR,
ASSAM, PIN- 785680.

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS. REPRESENTED BY THE
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06, ASSAM.

2:THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR GUWAHATI-06 ASSAM.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI ASSAM- 781036.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE VIGILANCE AND ANTI CORRUPTION
ASSAM SIMANTAPUR GUWAHATI-32.

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
JORHAT DIST.- JORHAT ASSAM PIN- 785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT JORHAT DIVISION JORHAT- 785001

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P. Bordoloi, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) :

- **B E F O R E** -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

21.01.2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

An adjournment slip has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner with the consent of the respondents.

Re-notify on **18.03.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant